Ø
v
₹
₹
о
000
ы
ч
А
0
v
Ü
0
o
2003
ч
ы
QI
Q
0
н
4
ш
ч
М
-

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
-	Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET			
PATEN	TS ONLY			
	Attorney Docket No.: 056291-0003			
To the Commissioner for Patents				
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	eof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Italia di vontojims pinoje				
a) David Huw DAVES	ZENECA LIMITED			
b) Francis Thomas BOYLE	15 Stanhope Gate			
c) James Michael WARDLEWORTH	London, England W1Y 6LN			
d) Peter Wedderburn KENNY				
e) Peter Beverley SCHOLES				
f) Zbigniew Stanley MATUSIAK				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	į į			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<u></u>				
🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	A 11/1 1(-) & - dd-occ(co) ottochod? NO			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
Execution Dates: December 18, 1997, January 12,				
1998, January 22, 1998				
4. New Application number(s) and/or Patent number(s):				
A. U.S. Patent Number(s):				
B. U.S. Patent Application Number(s):				
U.S. Patent Application No. 09/011,135 filed Februs	ary 3, 1996			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation the execution date of the application is			
It this document is being fried together with a new applica-	ation the execution date of the approximation to			
Additional numbers attached: NO				
Additional numbers attached. NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document only should be mailed:	O. Total liamos of approximation			
Concerning his document only should be maried.				
Name: Donald J. Bird	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00			
THERE, DOUBLE S. LING				
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	No. 4 (1) And 4 has been added Demonit Assessment ER 0210			
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310			
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	8. Duplicate Cover Sheet attached			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004				
9. Statement and Signature				
) _			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
1 // // M_ 20 = 11				
Donald J. Bird May 100, Loo				
Name of Person Signing Date Date				
Reg. No. 25,323				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3				

PATENT

REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0232

30/01 2604 15:08 FAX +44 1625 517572 GLOBAL IP PATENTS

ĺ

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: PHM.70096/UST SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S.Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

4-MERCAPTOPYRROLIDINE DERIVATIVES AS FARNESYL TRANSFERASE INHIBITORS»

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently); and

WHEREAS, ZENECA LIMITED, a corporation of United Kingdom, whose post office address is 15 Stanhope Gate, London Wly 6LN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors, and

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses ,filed ______) the filing date and (Application No. _ application number of said application when known.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunt	o set my/our hand(s).	
1.	Full Name of Sole or First Assignor DAVID HUW DAVES	Assignor's Signature	18th December 197
	Address		: Citizenship
	Alderley Park, Macchesfield, Chashi	re SK10 4TG.	: United Kingdom
2	Full Name of Second Assignor FRANCIS THOMAS BOYLE	: Assignor's Signature	: Date / Decure GS
	Address	V	: Citizenship
	Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshi	re SK10 4TG.	: United Kingdom

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABON, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L. P. WASHINGTON, D.C.
PHM.70096/UST
PATENT

REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0233

30/01 2004 15:09 FAX +44 1625 517572 GLOBAL IP PATENTS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: PMM.70096/UST

		: Assignor's Signature	: Date
3.	Full Name of Third Assignor JAMES MICHAEL WARDLEWORTH	Janes Michael Wardleworth.	> 18th December 1991 : Citizenship
	Address		United Kingdom
	Alderley Park, Macclesfield,	Cheshire Ski0 4TG	
4.	full Name of Fourth Assignor PETER WEDDERBURN KENNY	Refer Valdeyen Kan	: Date 1996 : Citizenship
	Address		United Kingdom
5.	Alderley Park Macclesfield. Full Name of Fifth Assignor PETER BEVERLEY SCHOLES	Cheshire SK10 4TG. Assignor's Signature	: Date: 12 # Summy 18 4 8
	Address	•	United Kingdom
6.	Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Full Name of Sixth Assignor ZBIGNIEW STANLEY MATUSIAK	Cheshire SK10 4TG. Assignor's Signature	; Date
	Address	• • •	United Kingdom
	Alderley Park, Macclesfield,	Cheshire SK10 4TG.	

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

REEL: 014677 FRAME: 02344 **